
 

  C r i p pl e  C r e e k  &  V i c t o r  
G o l d  Mi n i n g  C om p a n y   

P.O. Box 191 

100 North 3rd Street 

Victor, Colorado 80860 

 

 

P.719.689.2977689.2977 

F 719.689.3254 

newmont.com 

 

February 15, 2022 

SENT VIA EMAIL 

 

Mr. Elliott Russell 

Environmental Protection Specialist 

Colorado Department of Natural Resources 

Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety 

Office of Mined Land Reclamation 

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 

Denver, Colorado 80203 

 

Re: Monthly Grassy Valley January 2023 Report Submission, February 15, 2023 

 

Dear Mr. Russell, 

 

Please see the attached Grassy Valley data (included within Attachment A) for monitoring well GVMW-25, 

surface water monitoring location GV-06, and Seep 1 & Seep 2, for the month of January, 2023.  

 

 

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact Ronald Parratt at 719.851.4019 or 

ronald.parratt@newmont.com or myself at 719.851.4048 or katie.blake@newmont.com 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Katie Blake 

Sustainability & External Relations Manager 

Cripple Creek and Victor Gold Mining Company 

EC: P. Lennberg 

 M. Cunningham 

 A. Eschberger 

 K. Blake 

 R. Parratt 

 A. Matarrese 

 N. Townly 
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 : Aluminium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Arsenic - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Barium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Beryllium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Boron - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Cadmium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Chloride - Total (mg/L)
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 : Chromium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Cobalt - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Copper - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Cyanide - Free (mg/L)
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 : Cyanide - Total (mg/L)
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 : Cyanide - WAD (mg/L)
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 : Fluoride - Total F (mg/L)
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 : Iron - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Lead - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Lithium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Manganese - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Mercury - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Molybdenum - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Nickel - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Nitrate as Nitrogen (mg/L)
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 : Nitrite + Nitrate as Nitrogen (mg/L)
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 : Nitrite as Nitrogen (mg/L)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

A
ug

-2
1

N
ov

-2
1

F
eb

-2
2

M
ay

-2
2

A
ug

-2
2

N
ov

-2
2

 GVMW-25 Colorado GW Limits

 : pH Field (pH unit)
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 : Selenium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Silver - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Sodium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Sulfate - Total (mg/L)
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 : Thallium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Total Dissolved Solids (mg/L)
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 : Uranium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Vanadium - Dissolved (mg/L)
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 : Zinc - Dissolved (mg/L)
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Post Office Box 191

27-Jan-23 13:41Victor, CO 80860

Kellogg, ID 83837-0929

(208) 784-1258

One Government Gulch - PO Box 929

Reported:

Work Order:

Newmont - Cripple Creek & Victor

X3A0197

www.svl.net

ResultAnalyte RL AnalyzedMethod DilutionUnits

X3A0197-02 (Ground Water)

AnalystMDL Notes

Sampled:

Received: 17-Jan-23

Sampled By: 

Client Sample ID: 

SVL Sample ID: Sample Report Page 1 of 2

GVMW-25

Batch

16-Jan-23 10:10

BOD

Metals (Total Recoverable--reportable as Total per 40 CFR 136)

AS 01/24/23 11:21EPA 200.7 281 0.035 X3031940.100mg/LCalcium

AS 01/24/23 11:21EPA 200.7 87.2 0.045 X3031940.500mg/LMagnesium

AS 01/24/23 11:21EPA 200.7 3.98 0.09 X3031940.50mg/LPotassium

01/20/23 10:40SM 2340 B 1060 0.271 N/A2.31mg/LHardness (as CaCO3)

Metals (Dissolved)

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 29.9 0.054 M3 X3030810.080mg/LAluminum

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 0.0102 0.0019 X3030810.0020mg/LBarium

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 0.0486 0.00080 X3030810.00200mg/LBeryllium

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 < 0.0400 0.0078 X3030810.0400mg/LBoron

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 0.104 0.0016 X3030810.0020mg/LCadmium

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 278 0.069 X3030810.100mg/LCalcium

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 < 0.0060 0.0020 X3030810.0060mg/LChromium

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 0.0659 0.0046 X3030810.0060mg/LCobalt

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 0.0736 0.0027 X3030810.0100mg/LCopper

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 < 0.100 0.056 X3030810.100mg/LIron

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 < 0.0075 0.0049 X3030810.0075mg/LLead

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 < 0.040 0.025 X3030810.040mg/LLithium

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 83.7 0.090 X3030810.500mg/LMagnesium

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 15.0 0.0034 X3030810.0080mg/LManganese

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 < 0.0080 0.0034 X3030810.0080mg/LMolybdenum

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 0.219 0.0048 X3030810.0100mg/LNickel

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 4.10 0.18 X3030810.50mg/LPotassium

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 < 0.0050 0.0019 X3030810.0050mg/LSilver

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 30.5 0.12 X3030810.50mg/LSodium

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 < 0.0050 0.0019 X3030810.0050mg/LVanadium

JRR 01/20/23 10:40EPA 200.7 3.76 0.0054 X3030810.0100mg/LZinc

AS 01/20/23 11:43EPA 200.8 < 0.00100 0.00072 X3030960.00100mg/LAntimony

AS 01/20/23 11:43EPA 200.8 0.00267 0.00021 X3030960.00100mg/LArsenic

AS 01/20/23 11:43EPA 200.8 0.0131 0.00024 X3030960.00100mg/LSelenium

AS 01/20/23 11:43EPA 200.8 < 0.00100 0.00008 X3030960.00100mg/LThallium

AS 01/20/23 11:43EPA 200.8 0.0702 0.000052 X3030960.000100mg/LUranium

Metals (Filtered)

JRR 01/24/23 11:36EPA 245.1 < 0.000200 0.000093 X3040220.000200mg/LMercury

Classical Chemistry Parameters

HJL 01/23/23 10:20ASTM D7237 < 0.0050 0.0048 X3030120.0050mg/LCyanide (free) @ pH 6 

@18.0°C

KAG 01/25/23 15:16EPA 335.4 < 0.0050 0.0038 X3031130.0050mg/LCyanide (total)

KAG 01/18/23 16:38EPA 350.1 < 0.030 0.013 X3030510.030mg/LAmmonia as N

HJL 01/23/23 11:47OIA 1677 < 0.0050 0.0010 X3030130.0050mg/LCyanide (WAD)

MWD 01/23/23 12:53SM 2310 B 196 X30318410.0mg/L as CaCO3Acidity to pH 8.3

MWD 01/18/23 18:48SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Total Alkalinity

MWD 01/18/23 18:48SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Bicarbonate

MWD 01/18/23 18:48SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Carbonate

MWD 01/18/23 18:48SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Hydroxide

TJL 01/18/23 15:50SM 2540 C 2040 X30305010mg/LTotal Diss. Solids

TJL 01/18/23 15:50SM 2540 D 5.0 X3030695.0mg/LTotal Susp. Solids

MWD 01/18/23 18:48SM 4500 H B 4.6 H5 X303101pH UnitspH @21.4°C
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Post Office Box 191

27-Jan-23 13:41Victor, CO 80860

Kellogg, ID 83837-0929

(208) 784-1258

One Government Gulch - PO Box 929

Reported:

Work Order:

Newmont - Cripple Creek & Victor

X3A0197

www.svl.net

ResultAnalyte RL AnalyzedMethod DilutionUnits

X3A0197-02 (Ground Water)

AnalystMDL Notes

Sampled:

Received: 17-Jan-23

Sampled By: 

Client Sample ID: 

SVL Sample ID: Sample Report Page 2 of 2

GVMW-25

Batch

16-Jan-23 10:10

BOD

Anions by Ion Chromatography

RS50 01/17/23 20:44EPA 300.0 16.1 1.10 D2 X30304510.0mg/LChloride

RS50 01/17/23 20:44EPA 300.0 7.97 0.850 D2 X3030455.00mg/LFluoride

RS 01/17/23 20:25EPA 300.0 2.01 0.013 X3030450.050mg/LNitrate as N

RS 01/17/23 20:25EPA 300.0 2.01 0.044 X3030450.100mg/LNitrate+Nitrite as N

RS 01/17/23 20:25EPA 300.0 < 0.050 0.031 X3030450.050mg/LNitrite as N

RS50 01/17/23 20:44EPA 300.0 1260 9.00 D2 X30304515.0mg/LSulfate as SO4

Cation/Anion Balance and TDS Ratios

C/A Balance: -2.03 %Anion Sum: 27.3 meq/LCation Sum: 26.2 meq/L TDS/cTDS: 1.21Calculated TDS: 1692

This data has been reviewed for accuracy and has been authorized for release by the Laboratory Director or designee.

Project Manager

Herman J. Haring
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Post Office Box 191

27-Jan-23 13:41Victor, CO 80860

Kellogg, ID 83837-0929

(208) 784-1258

One Government Gulch - PO Box 929

Reported:

Work Order:

Newmont - Cripple Creek & Victor

X3A0197

www.svl.net

ResultAnalyte RL AnalyzedMethod DilutionUnits

X3A0197-03 (Ground Water)

AnalystMDL Notes

Sampled:

Received: 17-Jan-23

Sampled By: 

Client Sample ID: 

SVL Sample ID: Sample Report Page 1 of 2

RB20230116

Batch

16-Jan-23 10:20

BOD

Metals (Total Recoverable--reportable as Total per 40 CFR 136)

AS 01/24/23 11:25EPA 200.7 0.377 0.035 X3031940.100mg/LCalcium

AS 01/24/23 11:25EPA 200.7 < 0.500 0.045 X3031940.500mg/LMagnesium

AS 01/24/23 11:25EPA 200.7 < 0.50 0.09 X3031940.50mg/LPotassium

01/24/23 11:25SM 2340 B < 2.31 0.543 N/A2.31mg/LHardness (as CaCO3)

Metals (Dissolved)

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 0.625 0.054 X3030810.080mg/LAluminum

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0020 0.0019 X3030810.0020mg/LBarium

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.00200 0.00080 X3030810.00200mg/LBeryllium

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0400 0.0078 X3030810.0400mg/LBoron

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0020 0.0016 X3030810.0020mg/LCadmium

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 0.355 0.069 X3030810.100mg/LCalcium

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0060 0.0020 X3030810.0060mg/LChromium

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0060 0.0046 X3030810.0060mg/LCobalt

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0100 0.0027 X3030810.0100mg/LCopper

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.100 0.056 X3030810.100mg/LIron

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0075 0.0049 X3030810.0075mg/LLead

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.040 0.025 X3030810.040mg/LLithium

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.500 0.090 X3030810.500mg/LMagnesium

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 0.254 0.0034 X3030810.0080mg/LManganese

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0080 0.0034 X3030810.0080mg/LMolybdenum

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0100 0.0048 X3030810.0100mg/LNickel

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.50 0.18 X3030810.50mg/LPotassium

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0050 0.0019 X3030810.0050mg/LSilver

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.50 0.12 X3030810.50mg/LSodium

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 < 0.0050 0.0019 X3030810.0050mg/LVanadium

JRR 01/20/23 10:49EPA 200.7 0.0575 0.0054 X3030810.0100mg/LZinc

AS 01/20/23 11:48EPA 200.8 < 0.00100 0.00072 X3030960.00100mg/LAntimony

AS 01/20/23 11:48EPA 200.8 < 0.00100 0.00021 X3030960.00100mg/LArsenic

AS 01/20/23 11:48EPA 200.8 < 0.00100 0.00024 X3030960.00100mg/LSelenium

AS 01/20/23 11:48EPA 200.8 < 0.00100 0.00008 X3030960.00100mg/LThallium

AS 01/20/23 11:48EPA 200.8 0.00237 0.000052 X3030960.000100mg/LUranium

Metals (Filtered)

JRR 01/24/23 11:38EPA 245.1 < 0.000200 0.000093 X3040220.000200mg/LMercury

Classical Chemistry Parameters

HJL 01/23/23 10:22ASTM D7237 < 0.0050 0.0048 X3030120.0050mg/LCyanide (free) @ pH 6 

@18.0°C

KAG 01/25/23 15:18EPA 335.4 < 0.0050 0.0038 X3031130.0050mg/LCyanide (total)

KAG 01/18/23 16:40EPA 350.1 < 0.030 0.013 X3030510.030mg/LAmmonia as N

HJL 01/23/23 11:48OIA 1677 < 0.0050 0.0010 X3030130.0050mg/LCyanide (WAD)

MWD 01/23/23 12:53SM 2310 B < 10.0 X30318410.0mg/L as CaCO3Acidity to pH 8.3

MWD 01/18/23 19:03SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Total Alkalinity

MWD 01/18/23 19:03SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Bicarbonate

MWD 01/18/23 19:03SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Carbonate

MWD 01/18/23 19:03SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Hydroxide

TJL 01/18/23 15:50SM 2540 C < 10 X30305010mg/LTotal Diss. Solids

TJL 01/18/23 15:50SM 2540 D < 5.0 X3030695.0mg/LTotal Susp. Solids

MWD 01/18/23 19:03SM 4500 H B 5.9 H5 X303101pH UnitspH @20.6°C

SVL holds the following certifications:   
AZ:0538,      ID:ID00019,      NV:ID000192007A,       UT(TNI):ID000192015-1,      WA:C573 Work order Report Page 6 of 15
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Post Office Box 191

27-Jan-23 13:41Victor, CO 80860

Kellogg, ID 83837-0929

(208) 784-1258

One Government Gulch - PO Box 929

Reported:

Work Order:

Newmont - Cripple Creek & Victor

X3A0197

www.svl.net

ResultAnalyte RL AnalyzedMethod DilutionUnits

X3A0197-03 (Ground Water)

AnalystMDL Notes

Sampled:

Received: 17-Jan-23

Sampled By: 

Client Sample ID: 

SVL Sample ID: Sample Report Page 2 of 2

RB20230116

Batch

16-Jan-23 10:20

BOD

Anions by Ion Chromatography

RS 01/17/23 21:03EPA 300.0 < 0.20 0.02 X3030450.20mg/LChloride

RS 01/17/23 21:03EPA 300.0 0.219 0.017 X3030450.100mg/LFluoride

RS 01/17/23 21:03EPA 300.0 < 0.050 0.013 X3030450.050mg/LNitrate as N

RS 01/17/23 21:03EPA 300.0 < 0.100 0.044 X3030450.100mg/LNitrate+Nitrite as N

RS 01/17/23 21:03EPA 300.0 < 0.050 0.031 X3030450.050mg/LNitrite as N

RS 01/17/23 21:03EPA 300.0 2.29 0.18 X3030450.30mg/LSulfate as SO4

Cation/Anion Balance and TDS Ratios

C/A Balance: 16.61 %Anion Sum: 0.08 meq/LCation Sum: 0.12 meq/L TDS/cTDS: 0.00Calculated TDS: 3

This data has been reviewed for accuracy and has been authorized for release by the Laboratory Director or designee.

Project Manager

Herman J. Haring

SVL holds the following certifications:   
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Post Office Box 191

27-Jan-23 13:41Victor, CO 80860

Kellogg, ID 83837-0929

(208) 784-1258

One Government Gulch - PO Box 929

Reported:

Work Order:

Newmont - Cripple Creek & Victor

X3A0197

www.svl.net

ResultAnalyte RL AnalyzedMethod DilutionUnits

GVMW-25 Duplicate
X3A0197-04 (Ground Water)

AnalystMDL Notes

Sampled:

Received: 17-Jan-23

Sampled By: 

Client Sample ID: 

SVL Sample ID: Sample Report Page 1 of 2

Batch

16-Jan-23 10:10

BOD

Metals (Total Recoverable--reportable as Total per 40 CFR 136)

AS 01/24/23 11:28EPA 200.7 287 0.035 X3031940.100mg/LCalcium

AS 01/24/23 11:28EPA 200.7 89.8 0.045 X3031940.500mg/LMagnesium

AS 01/24/23 11:28EPA 200.7 4.06 0.09 X3031940.50mg/LPotassium

01/24/23 11:28SM 2340 B 1060 0.457 N/A2.31mg/LHardness (as CaCO3)

Metals (Dissolved)

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 29.0 0.054 X3030810.080mg/LAluminum

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 0.0147 0.0019 X3030810.0020mg/LBarium

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 0.0510 0.00080 X3030810.00200mg/LBeryllium

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 < 0.0400 0.0078 X3030810.0400mg/LBoron

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 0.102 0.0016 X3030810.0020mg/LCadmium

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 273 0.069 X3030810.100mg/LCalcium

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 < 0.0060 0.0020 X3030810.0060mg/LChromium

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 0.0638 0.0046 X3030810.0060mg/LCobalt

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 0.0766 0.0027 X3030810.0100mg/LCopper

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 < 0.100 0.056 X3030810.100mg/LIron

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 < 0.0075 0.0049 X3030810.0075mg/LLead

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 0.041 0.025 X3030810.040mg/LLithium

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 82.3 0.090 X3030810.500mg/LMagnesium

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 14.6 0.0034 X3030810.0080mg/LManganese

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 < 0.0080 0.0034 X3030810.0080mg/LMolybdenum

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 0.214 0.0048 X3030810.0100mg/LNickel

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 4.10 0.18 X3030810.50mg/LPotassium

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 < 0.0050 0.0019 X3030810.0050mg/LSilver

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 30.4 0.12 X3030810.50mg/LSodium

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 < 0.0050 0.0019 X3030810.0050mg/LVanadium

JRR 01/20/23 10:52EPA 200.7 3.60 0.0054 X3030810.0100mg/LZinc

AS 01/20/23 11:51EPA 200.8 < 0.00100 0.00072 X3030960.00100mg/LAntimony

AS 01/20/23 11:51EPA 200.8 0.00266 0.00021 X3030960.00100mg/LArsenic

AS 01/20/23 11:51EPA 200.8 0.0130 0.00024 X3030960.00100mg/LSelenium

AS 01/20/23 11:51EPA 200.8 < 0.00100 0.00008 X3030960.00100mg/LThallium

AS 01/20/23 11:51EPA 200.8 0.0707 0.000052 X3030960.000100mg/LUranium

Metals (Filtered)

JRR 01/24/23 11:40EPA 245.1 < 0.000200 0.000093 X3040220.000200mg/LMercury

Classical Chemistry Parameters

HJL 01/23/23 10:31ASTM D7237 < 0.0050 0.0048 X3030120.0050mg/LCyanide (free) @ pH 6 

@18.0°C

KAG 01/25/23 15:21EPA 335.4 < 0.0050 0.0038 X3031130.0050mg/LCyanide (total)

KAG 01/18/23 16:43EPA 350.1 < 0.030 0.013 X3030510.030mg/LAmmonia as N

HJL 01/23/23 11:50OIA 1677 < 0.0050 0.0010 X3030130.0050mg/LCyanide (WAD)

MWD 01/23/23 12:53SM 2310 B 196 X30318410.0mg/L as CaCO3Acidity to pH 8.3

MWD 01/18/23 19:10SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Total Alkalinity

MWD 01/18/23 19:10SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Bicarbonate

MWD 01/18/23 19:10SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Carbonate

MWD 01/18/23 19:10SM 2320 B < 1.0 X3031011.0mg/L as CaCO3Hydroxide

TJL 01/18/23 15:50SM 2540 C 1710 X30305010mg/LTotal Diss. Solids

TJL 01/18/23 15:50SM 2540 D < 5.0 X3030695.0mg/LTotal Susp. Solids

MWD 01/18/23 19:10SM 4500 H B 4.5 H5 X303101pH UnitspH @20.5°C

SVL holds the following certifications:   
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Post Office Box 191

27-Jan-23 13:41Victor, CO 80860

Kellogg, ID 83837-0929

(208) 784-1258

One Government Gulch - PO Box 929

Reported:

Work Order:

Newmont - Cripple Creek & Victor

X3A0197

www.svl.net

ResultAnalyte RL AnalyzedMethod DilutionUnits

GVMW-25 Duplicate
X3A0197-04 (Ground Water)

AnalystMDL Notes

Sampled:

Received: 17-Jan-23

Sampled By: 

Client Sample ID: 

SVL Sample ID: Sample Report Page 2 of 2

Batch

16-Jan-23 10:10

BOD

Anions by Ion Chromatography

RS50 01/17/23 22:18EPA 300.0 17.1 1.10 D2 X30304510.0mg/LChloride

RS50 01/17/23 22:18EPA 300.0 7.81 0.850 D2 X3030455.00mg/LFluoride

RS 01/17/23 22:00EPA 300.0 2.03 0.013 X3030450.050mg/LNitrate as N

RS 01/17/23 22:00EPA 300.0 2.03 0.044 X3030450.100mg/LNitrate+Nitrite as N

RS 01/17/23 22:00EPA 300.0 < 0.050 0.031 X3030450.050mg/LNitrite as N

RS50 01/17/23 22:18EPA 300.0 1250 9.00 D2 X30304515.0mg/LSulfate as SO4

Cation/Anion Balance and TDS Ratios

C/A Balance: -2.54 %Anion Sum: 27.1 meq/LCation Sum: 25.7 meq/L TDS/cTDS: 1.02Calculated TDS: 1684

This data has been reviewed for accuracy and has been authorized for release by the Laboratory Director or designee.

Project Manager

Herman J. Haring

SVL holds the following certifications:   
AZ:0538,      ID:ID00019,      NV:ID000192007A,       UT(TNI):ID000192015-1,      WA:C573 Work order Report Page 9 of 15
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Russell - DNR, Elliott <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

Cripple Creek & Victor - M1980-244 Grassy Valley Monthly Monitoring January 2023
Ronald Parratt <Ronald.Parratt@newmont.com> Wed, Feb 15, 2023 at 4:05 PM
To: "Russell - DNR, Elliott" <elliott.russell@state.co.us>
Cc: Katie Blake <Katie.Blake@newmont.com>, Johnna Gonzalez <Johnna.Gonzalez@newmont.com>, Antonio Matarrese
<Antonio.Matarrese@newmont.com>

Good Afternoon Mr. Russell,

 

Please see the attached graphs and analytical report for Grassy Valley monitoring for the month of January 2023.

 

Best Regards,

Ron

 

Ronald Parratt

Site Water Coordinator

Water & Energy Specialist

 

100 North 3rd Street

Victor, Colorado 80860

O 719.851.4019

M 719.429.8522

 

NEWMONT.COM

 

 

===============================================
The content of this message may contain the private views and opinions of the sender and does not constitute a formal view and/or opinion of the company unless
specifically stated.

The contents of this email and any attachments may contain confidential and/or proprietary information and are intended only for the person/entity to whom it was
originally addressed. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this email in error please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and delete this message and any attachments from your system.

================================================

http://newmont.com/


 

January_2023_Monthly_Grassy_Report.pdf
14958K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=96bd1ddfe5&view=att&th=186575509c4866b3&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

	January_2023_Monthly_Grassy_Report
	State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Cripple Creek & Victor - M1980-244 Grassy Valley Monthly Monitoring January 2023



